
Maine 1st District                       
Representative: Chellie Pingree          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

22,551

16,153

82,523

15,411

4,309

20,669

68%

27%

25%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 18,356 786 4%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
36

96

56

-2,124

-17,205

-14,496

30%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

39,425

32,113

150,270

22,173

5,430

28,647

56%

17%

19%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 30,099 948 3%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

59

105

75

5,488

-17,904

-16,118

28%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$1,348 $25.92 104Portland HMFA 35,867 $27,030 $676 $13.39$90,100 $20.27$1,054
$784 $15.08 60Kennebec County 15,177 $19,890 $497 $10.16$66,300 $12.21$635
$974 $18.73 75York County (part) HMFA 12,128 $21,660 $542 $11.33$72,200 $15.35$798
$983 $18.90 76Cumberland County (part) HMFA 4,543 $21,390 $535 $13.52$71,300 $14.52$755

$1,256 $24.15 97York-Kittery-South Berwick HMFA 4,145 $27,420 $686 $11.33$91,400 $18.15$944
$886 $17.04 68Knox County 4,025 $19,200 $480 $10.81$64,000 $13.46$700
$906 $17.42 70Sagadahoc County HMFA 3,693 $21,240 $531 $12.97$70,800 $15.17$789

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Maine 2nd District                       
Representative: Bruce Poliquin          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

22,328

17,440

76,757

13,813

4,442

19,154

62%

25%

25%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 15,428 705 5%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
41

98

63

-1,203

-14,783

-13,117

28%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

39,425

32,113

150,270

22,173

5,430

28,647

56%

17%

19%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 30,099 948 3%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

59

105

75

5,488

-17,904

-16,118

28%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$847 $16.29 65Lewiston-Auburn MSA 16,305 $19,170 $479 $11.07$63,900 $12.85$668
$784 $15.08 60Kennebec County 15,177 $19,890 $497 $10.16$66,300 $12.21$635
$938 $18.04 72Bangor HMFA 14,483 $21,810 $545 $10.94$72,700 $14.23$740
$697 $13.40 54Aroostook County 8,330 $16,860 $422 $8.68$56,200 $11.58$602
$854 $16.42 66Hancock County 6,181 $19,290 $482 $9.42$64,300 $13.38$696
$781 $15.02 60Somerset County 5,025 $15,990 $400 $10.30$53,300 $12.19$634
$825 $15.87 63Penobscot County (part) HMFA 4,931 $16,080 $402 $10.94$53,600 $12.19$634

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 


