CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	22,551	15,411	68%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	36	-14,496
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	16,153	4,309	27%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	56	-17,205
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	18,356	786	4%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	96	-2,124
All Renter Households	82,523	20,669	25%			

Renters make up 30% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	39,425	22,173	56%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	59	-16,118
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	32,113	5,430	17%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	75	-17,904
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	30,099	948	3%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	105	5,488
All Renter Households	150,270	28,647	19%			

Renters make up 28% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Portland HMFA	35,867	\$90,100	\$27,030	\$676	\$1,054	\$20.27	\$1,348	\$25.92	104	\$13.39
Kennebec County	15,177	\$66,300	\$19,890	\$497	\$635	\$12.21	\$784	\$15.08	60	\$10.16
York County (part) HMFA	12,128	\$72,200	\$21,660	\$542	\$798	\$15.35	\$974	\$18.73	75	\$11.33
Cumberland County (part) HMFA	4,543	\$71,300	\$21,390	\$535	\$755	\$14.52	\$983	\$18.90	76	\$13.52
York-Kittery-South Berwick HMFA	4,145	\$91,400	\$27,420	\$686	\$944	\$18.15	\$1,256	\$24.15	97	\$11.33
Knox County	4,025	\$64,000	\$19,200	\$480	\$700	\$13.46	\$886	\$17.04	68	\$10.81
Sagadahoc County HMFA	3,693	\$70,800	\$21,240	\$531	\$789	\$15.17	\$906	\$17.42	70	\$12.97

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.

^{*}Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	22,328	13,813	62%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	41	-13,117
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	17,440	4,442	25%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	63	-14,783
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	15,428	705	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	98	-1,203
All Renter Households	76,757	19,154	25%			

Renters make up 28% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	39,425	22,173	56%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	59	-16,118
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	32,113	5,430	17%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	75	-17,904
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	30,099	948	3%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	105	5,488
All Renter Households	150,270	28,647	19%			

Renters make up 28% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	АМІ	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Lewiston-Auburn MSA	16,305	\$63,900	\$19,170	\$479	\$668	\$12.85	\$847	\$16.29	65	\$11.07
Kennebec County	15,177	\$66,300	\$19,890	\$497	\$635	\$12.21	\$784	\$15.08	60	\$10.16
Bangor HMFA	14,483	\$72,700	\$21,810	\$545	\$740	\$14.23	\$938	\$18.04	72	\$10.94
Aroostook County	8,330	\$56,200	\$16,860	\$422	\$602	\$11.58	\$697	\$13.40	54	\$8.68
Hancock County	6,181	\$64,300	\$19,290	\$482	\$696	\$13.38	\$854	\$16.42	66	\$9.42
Somerset County	5,025	\$53,300	\$15,990	\$400	\$634	\$12.19	\$781	\$15.02	60	\$10.30
Penobscot County (part) HMFA	4,931	\$53,600	\$16,080	\$402	\$634	\$12.19	\$825	\$15.87	63	\$10.94

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.

^{*}Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.